
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3801

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9-08-2018


COTTON PURCHASE


3801.  SHR VINOD LAKHAMASHI CHAVDA:


Will the Minister of Textiles वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any data of cotton purchased by Gujarat in the year 2017-18;

and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज्य मंरी (श्री अजय टम्टा)
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a) & (b):  In the current cotton season 2017-18 (1
st
 October, 2017 to 30

th
 September 2018), upto

31
st
 July, 2018, the Government has purchased 95,105 and 75,653 bales of seed cotton (kapas) under

Minimum Support Price and Commercial operations respectively in the state of Gujarat through

Cotton Corporation of India Limited, the central nodal agency under Ministry of Textiles.


***

